

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	12-0072	26	Version:	1		
	Agenda	-		Status:	Passed	
Туре:	0					
File created:	8/29/201	12		In contr	ol: BOARD OF SUP	ERVISORS
On agenda:	9/11/201	12		Final ac	tion: 9/11/2012	
Title:	Consider recommendations regarding the Santa Ynez Valley Airport, Project No. 8734, Federal Aviation Administration funding, Third District, as follows:					
	a) Adopt a Resolution authorizing the submittal of an application, acceptance of an allocation of funds and execution of a Grant Agreement with the State of California, Department of Transportation (CalTrans) for an Airport Improvement Program Matching Grant of approximately \$38,460.00;					
	b) Authorize the Director of General Services to execute the Federal Aviation Administration Grant Agreement Offer No. 3-06-0243-012-2012 of approximately \$769,240.00 not to exceed the maximum allowable amount of \$890,550.00;					
	c) Authorize the Director of General Services to act as agent on behalf of the County of Santa Barbara pertaining to the acceptance of this Grant Allocation and the Grant Agreement; and					
	d) No substantial changes are proposed, and no new information of substantial importance has come to light regarding environmental effects of the project, and therefore the project is within the scope of the Notice of Exemption approved by your Board pursuant to 14 CCR 15301 on July 10, 2012, and that therefore no new environmental document is required.					
Sponsors:	GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. Resolution, 3. FAA Tentative Allocation Letter					
Date	Ver. Ac	tion By			Action	Result
9/11/2012	1 BC	JARD C	F SUPER	VISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding the Santa Ynez Valley Airport, Project No. 8734, Federal Aviation Administration funding, Third District, as follows:

a) Adopt a Resolution authorizing the submittal of an application, acceptance of an allocation of funds and execution of a Grant Agreement with the State of California, Department of Transportation (CalTrans) for an Airport Improvement Program Matching Grant of approximately \$38,460.00;

b) Authorize the Director of General Services to execute the Federal Aviation Administration Grant Agreement Offer No. 3-06-0243-012-2012 of approximately \$769,240.00 not to exceed the maximum allowable amount of \$890,550.00;

c) Authorize the Director of General Services to act as agent on behalf of the County of Santa Barbara pertaining to the acceptance of this Grant Allocation and the Grant Agreement; and

d) No substantial changes are proposed, and no new information of substantial importance has come to light regarding environmental effects of the project, and therefore the project is within the scope of the Notice of

Exemption approved by your Board pursuant to 14 CCR 15301 on July 10, 2012, and that therefore no new environmental document is required.